503452733 08/26/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3499358

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
PETER A. CHAPMAN			08/26/2015	
JACKSON LUK WAH	H CHU		08/25/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	MAVE	RICK INDUSTRIES, INC.		
Street Address:	94 MA	94 MAYFIELD AVENUE		
City:	EDISC	EDISON		
State/Country:	NEW J	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08837	08837		
Eroberty IV				
Property Ty	he	Number		
	•	29532397		
Application Numbe	r:			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC	r: E DATA	29532397 (908)325-1155		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with the second sec	E DATA	29532397 (908)325-1155 o the e-mail address first; if that is a		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with using a fax number	E DATA	29532397 (908)325-1155		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone:	E DATA	29532397 (908)325-1155 o the e-mail address first; if that is a d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be a		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to ; if provide	(908)325-1155 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 908-689-8700 mdoherty@dohertyiplaw.com DOHERTY IP LAW GROUP LLC		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to ; if provide	29532397 (908)325-1155 o the e-mail address first; if that is a d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 908-689-8700 mdoherty@dohertyiplaw.com DOHERTY IP LAW GROUP LLC 37 BELIVIDERE AVENUE	sent via US Mail.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to ; if provide	(908)325-1155 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 908-689-8700 mdoherty@dohertyiplaw.com DOHERTY IP LAW GROUP LLC	sent via US Mail.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	(908)325-1155 o the e-mail address first; if that is a d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 908-689-8700 mdoherty@dohertyiplaw.com DOHERTY IP LAW GROUP LLC 37 BELIVIDERE AVENUE WASHINGTON, NEW JERSEY 0788	sent via US Mail.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provide ne: Γ NUMBER:	(908)325-1155 o the e-mail address first; if that is a d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 908-689-8700 mdoherty@dohertyiplaw.com DOHERTY IP LAW GROUP LLC 37 BELIVIDERE AVENUE WASHINGTON, NEW JERSEY 0788	sent via US Mail.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provide ne: Γ NUMBER:	29532397 (908)325-1155 o the e-mail address first; if that is a d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 908-689-8700 mdoherty@dohertyiplaw.com DOHERTY IP LAW GROUP LLC 37 BELIVIDERE AVENUE WASHINGTON, NEW JERSEY 0788 MAVERICK 021	sent via US Mail.	

source=FiledAssignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No.: 29/532,397 Filed: July 7, 2015

WHEREAS, Peter A. Chapman, a citizen of the United States, residing at 225 Lincoln Avenue, Avon by the Sea, New Jersey 07717; and

Jackson Luk Wah Chu, a citizen of China, Room Number 3026, Vega Suites, 3 Tong Tak Street, Tseung Kwan O, Hong Kong, have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

BARBECUE THERMOMETER

for which they have this day executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Maverick Industries, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having an address at 94 Mayfield Avenue, Edison, New Jersey 08837 (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if the Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that they have a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

PATENT REEL: 036424 FRAME: 0600

Attorney Docket No.: MAVERICK 021

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereaster set his hand and seal this 200 day of 2115 By: Peter A. Chapman Title: Assignor STATE O) 88. COUNTY O BE IT REMEMBERED. That on this 20° day of $\underline{500}$ day of $\underline{500}$ before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Peter A. Chapman, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same ag his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed. sotary Public JULISSA GOMEZ Commission # 50004332 votary Public, State of New Jersey My Commission Expires October 08, 2019 TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 25 day of 2015 Jackson Luk Wah Chu B§: Tåtle: Assignor Witnessed by: Print Name: Chu, Wei Ming Hillon Date: 08/25/2015





RECORDED: 08/26/2015